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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 282.031, is amend-

" ed to read:

282.031 TAXATION; VETERANS; PURCHASE OF TAX
FORFEITED LANDS. Any veteran of World War I or II or any
veteran who has had active service en—and-after during the period
June 27, 1950, —and priceto—the final -cessation of hostilities ag
gpeela,i-med—by—pwpep—ﬂedeml—a-u%hepiw to July 1, 1955, or after

une 1, 1961, who is desirous of securing land for agricultural

development - may make application to the county board of the
county in which the land is located to purchase not to exceed 320

acres of contiguous tax-forfeited land which has been classified as.
non-conservation or agricultural land and appraised as provided by

law. Such land must be situated along a suitably maintained

public road and near a public school or bus route and not in a

restricted area established by the county board under a zomning
ordinance. With this application he shall file a certified copy of his
honorable discharge. Such application shall state the legal descrip-
tion of the land desiied, the total acreage and the total acreage

thereof which has been under cuitivation; that the land is suitable

for agricultural purposes and that he intends to develop it as such;

that no additional public expenditures need be made for roads or .
schools by reason of the occupancy of such land; and that he is

willing to pay therefor the appraised value of the land plus the

appraised value of the improvements and standing timber thereon

as determined hﬁ the county board, on such terms as may be fixed

by the board subject to the conditions set forth in section 282.033.

Sec. 2. The provisions of this act shall expire on Jamiarv_l,
1976. '

Approved May 24, 1973.

CHAPTER 701—S.F.No.910
[Coded in Part)]

An act relating to snowmobiles; prohibiting the operation
thereof on public airports; preseribing penalties; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1971, Sections 84.87, by adding a subdivision; and
84.88, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 84.87, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read: :
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Subd. 2a. SNOWMOBILES; OPERATION PROHIBITED ON

AIRPORTS. It is unlawful for any person to drive or operate any
snowmohile on_an airport defined in section 360.013, subdivision 5,

or_other applicable law.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 84.88, Subdivision 1,
is amended to read:

8483 PENALTIES. Subdivision 1. Any person who shall
violate any provision of sections 84.81 to 8488 B4.89 or any
regulation of the commissioner of natural resources or of the
commissioner of public safety promulgated pursuant to law shall be
guilty of a misdemeanor.

Approved May 24, 1973.

CHAPTER 702—S8.F.No.102%
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to local water and related land resources
management; granting counties authority to undertake water and
related land resource management programs; granting counties
authority to establish lake improvement districts to finance water
and related land resource management programs; granting authori-.
ty to county boards to construct sewage systems in umnco.?orated
areas; requiring municipalities and counties to recover the local
share of the cost of constructing, operating and maintaining
sewage disposal systems through an equitable system of user
charges; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Sections 116A.01, by
adding a subdiviston; 361.25; 361.26, Subdivision 1, and by adding a
subdivision; Chapter 878, by adding sections; 429.011, Subdivision
2a; 444.075; and Chapter 459, by adding a section; repealing
Minnesota Statutes 1971, Sections 110.121 to 110.126,_ 440.33_to
440.36; 443.02; 444.09 to 444.14; 456.24 to 456.28; 457.03 to 457.08;)
457.085; and Chapter 445.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 361.25, is amended
to read:

36125 LOCAL WATER AND RELATED LAND RE-
SOURCES MANAGEMENT; REGULATIONS. The commissioner
shall adopt, in the manner provided in sections 15.0411 to 15.0422,
and shall publish in the manner preseribed in section 97.53, subdivi-
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